m As of April 01, 2024

Brief History

Chairman and Director

Hideki Yamano

-Date of birth
Feb. 23, 1960

-Bussiness Career

Apr.
Apr.

Apr.

Apr.

Jun.

Apr.

Apr.

Jun.

Apr.

Apr.

1983
2014

2016

2018

2018

2020

2022

2022

2023

2024

Joined Sumitomo Corporation

Corporate Officer of Sumitomo Corporation

General Manager, Environment & Infrastructure
Project Business Division

Executive Officer of Sumitomo Corporation

General Manager, Corporate Planning &

Coordination Department

Managing Executive Officer of Sumitomo Corporation
Chief Strategy Officer and Chief Information Officer
Representative Director of Sumitomo Corporation
Managing Executive Officer, Chief Strategy Officer and
Chief Information Officer

Representative Director of Sumitomo Corporation
Senior Managing Executive Officer

Chief Strategy Officer and Chief Information Officer
Director of Sumitomo Corporation

Senior Managing Executive Officer

Assistant to General Manager, Media & Digital Business Unit
Concurrent position as Adviser of SCSK

Representative Director of SCSK

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer Chief Health Officer
Representative Director of SCSK

Chairman

Chief Health Officer

Chairman and Director of SCSK (present)




