

Brief History

Chairman and Director

Hideki Yamano

 $\cdot \text{Date of birth}$

Feb. 23, 1960

·Bussiness Ca	areer
Apr. 1983	Joined Sumitomo Corporation
Apr. 2014	Corporate Officer of Sumitomo Corporation
	General Manager, Environment & Infrastructure
	Project Business Division
Apr. 2016	Executive Officer of Sumitomo Corporation
	General Manager, Corporate Planning &
	Coordination Department
Apr. 2018	Managing Executive Officer of Sumitomo Corporation Chief Strategy Officer and Chief Information Officer
Jun. 2018	Representative Director of Sumitomo Corporation
Juli. 2018	Managing Executive Officer, Chief Strategy Officer and
	Chief Information Officer
Apr. 2020	Representative Director of Sumitomo Corporation
	Senior Managing Executive Officer
	Chief Strategy Officer and Chief Information Officer
Apr. 2022	Director of Sumitomo Corporation
	Senior Managing Executive Officer
	Assistant to General Manager, Media & Digital Business Unit
Jun. 2022	Concurrent position as Adviser of SCSK Representative Director of SCSK
Juli. 2022	Chairman and Chief Executive Officer Chief Health Officer
Apr. 2023	Representative Director of SCSK
	Chairman
	Chief Health Officer
Apr. 2024	Chairman and Director of SCSK (present)